SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 414

By COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT, CONSUMER AND SMALL BUSINESS PROTECTION

April 19

| 1 | On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, delete "and 731.264". |
|----|--|
| 2 | Delete lines 25 through 28 and insert: |
| 3 | "(4) An action or proceeding that the director institutes under subsection (1) of this section is |
| 4 | an exercise of the director's regulatory authority and, except as otherwise provided in subsection |
| 5 | (3) of this section, does not create a cause of action for any other person.". |
| 6 | On page 2, delete lines 1 through 22. |
| 7 | In line 23, delete "3" and insert "2" and delete "and 731.264 by sections 1 and 2" and insert |
| 8 | "by section 1". |
| 9 | In line 29, delete "and 731.264 by sections 1 and 2" and insert "by section 1". |
| 10 | In line 30, delete "4" and insert "3". |
| 11 | |